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Source : Statistics Bureau, Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications/
　　　　Statistical Information Office,Ishikawa Prefectural Government
資　料：総務省統計局、石川県統計情報室

Below 15 years population
　　　　　　　　　　 年少人口

Working age population
　　　　　　生産年齢人口

Above 65 years population
　　　　　　　　　　　老年人口
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TRANSITION OF POPULATION（As of Oct. １ of each year）
（ 人 口 の 推 移 ）（各年10月1日）

EMPLOYED PERSONS BY INDUSTRY（15 years old and over)(As of Oct. １ of each year）
（産業別就業者数）（15歳以上）（各年10月1日）

Total

Agriculture and forestry

Fisheries

Mining and quarrying of stone and gravel

Construction

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, heat supply and water

Information and communications

Transport and postal activities

Wholesale and retail trade

Financial and insurance

Real estate and goods rental and leasing

Scientific research, professional and technical services

Accommodations, eating and drinking services

Living-related and personal services and amusement services

Education, learning support

Medical, health care and welfare

Compound services

Services, n.e.c.

Government, except where otherwise classified

Unclassified

総 数

農 業 ， 林 業

漁 業

鉱業，採石業，砂利採取業

建 設 業

製 造 業

電気・ガス・熱供給・水道業

情 報 通 信 業

運 輸 業 ， 郵 便 業

卸 売 業 ， 小 売 業

金 融 業 ， 保 険 業

不動産業，物品貸付業

学術研究，専門・技術サービス業

宿泊業，飲食サービス業

生活関連サービス業，娯楽業

教 育 ， 学 習 支 援 業

医 療 ， 福 祉

複 合 サ ー ビ ス 事 業

サービス業(他に分類されないもの)

公務(他に分類されるものを除く)

分 類 不 能 の 産 業

persons(人) 　persons(人) 　persons(人) persons(人) 　　　　persons(人) persons(人)

persons(人)

persons persons persons

persons(人) persons(人)

１９７５

１９８０

１９８５

１９９０

１９９５

２０００

２００５

２０１０

２０１２

2010(Japan)

Density of population

（per sq. ㎞）

人口密度

（１km2当たり）

Members per

household

１世帯

当たり人員

Increase over the

previous census

前回に対する増加数

Year
年　次

Population
人　口

Total
総　数

Male
男

Female
女

Households

世　帯　数

1,069,872

1,119,304

1,152,325

1,164,628

1,180,068

1,180,977

1,174,026

1,169,788

1,162,953

128,057,352

518,594

542,782

557,664

562,684

570,835

572,244

567,060

564,972

562,161

62,327,737

551,278

576,522

594,661

601,944

609,233

608,733

606,966

604,816

600,792

65,729,615

67,452

49,432

33,021

12,303

15,440

909

△ 6,951

△ 4,238

△ 6,835

289,358

255.0

266.7

274.5

278.3

282.0

282.2

280.5

279.5

277.8

343.4

300,680

322,071

338,066

361,157

390,212

411,341

424,585

441,170

448,235

51,950,504

3.56

3.48

3.41

3.22

3.02

2.87

2.77

2.65

2.59

2.46

※１

※２

Source : Statistics Bureau, Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications
資　料：総務省統計局

　石川県の人口は、2010 年の国勢調査では 1,169,788 人で、5
年前の調査（2005 年）に比べ、4,238 人（0.36%）減少しました。
　また、石川県が行った人口推計によると、2012 年 10 月 1 日
現在の人口は 1,162,953 人となっており、前年に比べ 3,362 人
（0.29%）減少しました。

　According to the 2010 National Census, the population 
of Ishikawa Prefecture was 1,169,788, a decrease of 
4,238（0.36%）from the previous national census conducted 
five years earlier（in 2005）.
　According to the Ishikawa Prefectural Census, the 
population of Ishikawa was 1,162,953 as of October 
1, 2012, a decrease of 3,362（0.29%）from the previous 
year.

POPULATION BY AGE GROUP（2012）
（人口ピラミッド）（平成 24 年）
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